



Government of Maharashtra Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri

Office: Zonal Agricultural Research Station

Phone No. 0231- 2692416

E-mail

: adrkolhapur@rediffmail.com

Address: Zonal Agricultural Research Station, Shenda Park, Kolhapur-416012

NOTIFICATION

Ref.: Approval from DOR office vide letter No. DOR/DDR-IV/Permission/2131/of 2023 date 27.09.2023

The applications are invited from eligible candidates for recruitment of "Agro-met Observer" purely on temporary basis on consolidated pay in the scheme entitled "Gramin Krishi Mausam Sewn (GKMS)" sanctioned by the Ministry of Earth Sciences, India Meteorological Department, Lodhi Road, New Delhi at Zonal Agricultural Research Station, Sub-montane Zone, Shenda Park, Kolhapur- 416 012.

The said post is to be, filled purely on contractual basis for six month period with consolidated pay and essential qualifications as prescribed by India Meteorological Department as given below.

	Detail Descriptions							
Sr.	Name of the	No.	Scale of pay	Duration	Essential Qualifications			
No.	Post	of	4					
		post						
1.	Agro-Met	01	Rs. 21,700 + DA+	6 months	12 th Class passed from Science			
	Observer		HRA as applicable		stream along with basic			
					knowledge of computer			
					operation (Successfully passed			
					MS-CIT Exam)			

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The selected candidate will be required to give an undertaking that he/she will not leave the assignment half way and shall have to perform day-to-day duties mentioned in Sr. No. 5.
- 2. The candidate selected for the post will have to execute a bond on stamp paper as per University Rule stating that, the candidate will not eligible for regular appointment in lieu of this contract.
- 3. The candidate will have to apply on plain paper giving full details as per enclosed proforma along with attested xerox copies of requisite documents and submit the same to the Associate Director of Research, Zonal Agricultural Research Station, Shenda park, Kolhapur-416 012 (M.S.). Last date for submission of application is 30.11.2023. Applications received after due date will not be entertained.
- 4. The eligible, candidates will be interviewed by the Selection Committee and they will have to appear for an interview at scheduled date, time and place at their own cost with all original documents failing which the candidate will not be allowed for interview.
- 5. The selected candidate should have to perform following duties recording Daily observations of weather parameters: in agro-met observatory at Zonal Agricultural Research Station,

Shenda Park, Kolhapur at 07:30 and 14:30 hrs, its posting in CWS format in hard copy and soft copy, supply of meteorological data regularly to IMD and CASAM Pune and IMD, New Delhi. Season report preparation, Annual Progress Report, account matters, purchases and assistance in experimentations and any other duties assigned by the Nodal Officer from time to time.

6. The Notification does not mean that the post will be necessarily filled. The discretionary power will rest with the selection Committee constituted for the purpose. The appointment is likely to be terminated at any time without assigning any reason thereof; therefore the candidate shall not have any right of claiming permanency benefit of said post or such post by virtue of this contractual appointment in the University or IMD.

No. ADR/NARP/KOP/GKMS/Agmt.Obs./ Recruit/**949**/2023 Kolhapur 416012, Dt. 16.11.2023

> Associate Director of Research, Zonal Agricultural Research Station, Shenda Park, Kolhapur

Copy submitted with respect to Hon. Vice-Chancellor, Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri for favour of Information.

Copy submitted for favour of information:

- 1. The Director of Research, M.P.K.V. Rahuri
- 2. The Director of Extension, M.P.K.V. Rahuri
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Agriculture, M.P.K.V. Rahuri
- 4. The Registrar, Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri-413722, Dist-Ahmednagar.
- 5. The Head, Agro-met Advisory Services Division & Scientist 'G', IMD., Ministry of Earth Sciences, Satmet Building, Mausam Bhavan, Lodhi road, New Delhi-110003.
- 6. The Deputy Director General of Meteorology (DDGM), India Meteorological Department, Agromet Division, Shimla Office, Shivajinagar, Pune-411005.

Copy f.w.c.s. for information and with a request for wide publication to:

- 1. Associate Director of Research, NARP., Plain Zone, Ganeshkhind, Pune 411007
- 2. Associate Director of Research, Zonal Agricultural Research Station, Western Ghat Zone, Igatpuri-422403, Dist. Nasik.
- 3. Associate Director of Research, Zonal Agricultural Research Station, Scarcity Zone,7, Raviwar Peth, Solapur-413002
- 4. The Associate Dean (PGI), MPKV., Rahuri-413722, Dist. Ahmednagar.
- 5. The Associate Dean, Dr. Annasaheb Shinde College of Agril. Engineering MPKV, Rahuri
- 6. The Associate Dean, College of Agriculture, Pune/Dhule/Kolhapur/Nandurbar/Karad Dist. Satara / Halgaon, Dist. Ahmednagar/ Muktainagar, Dist.Jalgaon/Malegaon, Dist.Nashik.
- 7. The Head, Department of Agricultural Meteorology, CASAM, College of Agriculture, Shivaji Nagar, Pune-411005.
- 8. The Director of Student Welfare, PGI, M.P.K.V, Rahuri-413722, Dist.Ahmednagar.
- 9. Notice Board, Zonal Agricultural Research Station, Shenda Park, Kolhapur.
- 10. ARIS Cell, M.P.K.V. Rahuri with request to put the notification on University Website.

APPLICATION FORM FOR THE POST OF "AGROMET OBSERVER" AT GRAMIN KRISHI MAUSAM SEWA, ZONAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH STATION, SHENDA PARK, KOLHAPUR

РНОТО	

1	1	NT.	C	0 111	
1)	Name	OI	Candidate	

2) Date of birth

3) Communication Address

4) Contact No./Mobile No./ What's app number

5) Email ID (if any) :

6) Educational Qualifications

Sr. No.	SSC/HSC/MS-CIT Exam/UG Degree	Name of School/ College/ University	Year of passing	Marks Obtained (%)	Class
1					
2					
3					
4					

7) Work Experience (if any):

Sr.	Post held	Name of the	Duration		Brief Nature of Duties	Reason for
No		Institute	From	То		leaving
1						
2						
3			NA.			

8) Any other information (Computer knowledge):

9) Declaration: I hereby declare that the information furnished above is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Applicant